
JONAS J. MORRISON lina the most select stock of all the leading varieties ot
Lumber In tile Market. N. £1. cor. Mission and Spear St9<

VIR 909 VOL
Virola Dora, domestic BE cor Filbert and Gough
Virtue Mining Co. (Baker Co., Oregon) E. M. Hall

isecretary, 20 S. K. Stock Exchange Building
ViBcher Arthur S., painter, r. 144 Fifth
Vischer August, clerk, r. 118 Virginia
Visobi Adolfo. Garibaldi Guard, 423 Broadway
Vitriui Antonio, fisherman. Front St. Wharf
Vising Frank, sawyer Jason Springer & Co. r. 1225

Clay
Visitacioii Land Co., John S. Luty secretary, 330 Pine,

room 5

Visscher William L. (Flanagan & Viescher) r. Amer-
ican Exchange Hotel

Vistraiid Andrew, mate schr Barbara, r. 930 Harrison
Vitaich Gustave, hsherman. Front St. Wharf
Vitaich John, driver C^harles Bernard, r. 24 Mary
Vitalini Enrico, baker Campi's Restaurant, r. 1805

Mason
Vitch John, waiter Baldwin's Dining Palace
Vits Jacob, bakery, 1205 Polk
Vitt Alfred, salesman Jones * Co., r. 3 Dale PI
Vltt Charles F., bartender Joseph Sheehan, r. 3 Dale

PI
Vitt Emil, laborer, r. 20 Tehama
Vitt Walter.clerk Eebstock, Endres &Co.,r. 3 Dale PI
Vitzmeier Karl, S. F. Baecker Verein, 413 Sutter
Vivarez Jules, cook Commercial Hotel
Vivarez Victor, r. 702 Pacific
Vivian Catherine, widow, r. 311 Main
Vivian Mary, seamstress, r. 1013 AVashington
Vivian Mining Co. (Lyon Co., Nev.) W. E. Dean sec-

retary, 203 Bush, room 8
Vivian Richard, laborer, r. 311 Main
Vivian Thomas, steward 8S. Newborn, r. 311 Main
VivianThomasJ., dramatic critic S. F. Chronicle, r.

417 Mason
Vivien Auguste, florist, 129 Ellis, r. 133 Ellis
Vivier Arthur, upholsterer C. M. Plum & Co., r. 908

Jackson
Vivier Raymond, lithographer, r. 908 Jackson
Vizard Henry, manager Golden Rule Bazaar, r. 1917

Geary
Vizard Thomas, r. 333 Minna
Vizini Charles, blacksmith, r. 664 Natoms
Vizna J. M. Mrs., r. Commercial Hotel
Vlasig Marco, seaman, r. 140 Folsom
Vlautin Joseph, chophouse, 283 East
Vlautin Paul, restaurant, 715 Davis
Vlautin Vincenz, fisherman. Front St. Wharf
Vock Simon, waiter, r. South Park House
Vocke Gustave C. (Vocke & Jordan) r. 1706 Leay.
Vocke Minnie, domestic 1015 Van Ness Av
Vocke & Jordan (Gustave C. Vocke and Her-

mann C. Jordan) cigars, SW cor Montgomery
Av and Pacific

Voegtlin William, scenic artist California Theater, r.

SW cor Stockton and California
Voerckel Hermann, baker, r. 309 Seventh
Vogel Alfred (Vogel & Hahn) r. 1709)6 Jessie
Vogel Benjamin, tailor, 907 Battery
Vogel Bruno, S. F. Baecker Verein, 413 Sutter
Vogf 1 Carl, painter, r. 923 Sacramento
Vogel Charles, watertender SS. Oregon
Vogel George, cooper Lawrence Felvey, r. 114 Hayes
Vogel Henrietta, laundress, r. 923 Sacramento
Vogel Hermann, waiter Park House, NE cor^Twenty-

fourth and Mission
Vogel Jacob, fringemaker, r. 20 Sherwood PI
Vogel John, foreman Rudolph Armstrong, r. 114

Hayes
Vogel Margaret Mrs., boarding, 114 Hayes
Vogel Molchior, carrier Morning Call, r. 17 Anna
Vogel Oscar, assayer William Irelan Jr., r. 1619 Post
Vogel Philip, baker, r. 609 Jackson
Vogel Rose, domestic 725 Geary
Vogel Sigmond, foreman Humboldt Brewery, r. 1839

Mission
Vogel Valentine, peddler, r. 807 Keamy
"Vojjel Si Haliii (Alfred Vogel and Hugo Hahn)

German news agents, 423 Washington
Vogel. See Fogel
Vogeley Charles C. (J. Vogeley & Brother) r. 1011

Mason
Vogeley George H., bookkeeper Robert Flenniken, r.

1011 Mason
Vogeley J. A: Brother (Charles C. Vogeley) manufs

candy, 915 Market
Vogeley Jacob G., salesman Robert Flenniken, r. 1011

Mason
VogelsangMax (Gruen & Vogelsang) r. 7G8Howard

VOGELSDORFF JULIUS, cigars
and tobacco, 221 Sacramento, r. 34 Ellis

Vogelsdorff Rosa Miss, with M. Freud & Sons, r. 612
Grove

Voges George, proptr Ton HaUe, 125 Post, r. 123
O'Farrell

Vogler George, tailor John N. Straub, r. 23 Guerrero
Vogler John F., glazierB. & J. S. Doe, r. 271 Stev.
Vogt George, cook Park Hotel
Vogt Louis F., carbuilder, r. 723 Valencia
Vogt Louis, shooting gallery, 202 Dupont
Vogt Theodore, teacher music, r. 532 Ellis
Vogt. See Voigt
Vohlunder F., brassfounder William T. Garratt
Voight B.. r. Chicago Hotel
Voight Charles, seaman, r. 26 Steuart
Voight Hermann, blacksmith Tail & Hainque, r. 208

Laiigton
Voight Hermann Jr., helper John W. Farren, r. 208

Langton
Voight William C, physician, office and r. 638 Green
Voighte Peter, silversmith Schulz & Fischer, r. 224

Pacific
Voigt Christian H'. (Eggers & Co.) r. 725 Geary
Voigt Frederick, laundryman Golden Gate Laundry
Voigt Frederick R.. editor The Guide, 521 Clay, r.

1520 Jackson
Voigt Rudolph E., bookkeeper S. L. Jones & Co., r.

1107 Bush ^
Voigt. See Vogt
Voinnucihi Lorenzo, clerk Sarah Voinnncihi, r. 428

Broadway
Voinnucihi Sarah, fruits and vegetables, 428 Bdwy.
Voiret Victoria Mrs., r. 1024 Powell
Voisin Michel, cabinetmaker, r. 417 Bush
Voisinet Jules E. (Voisinet & Thomas) r. 1219 Kearny
Voisinet & Thomas (Jules E. Voisinet and Jacques

Thomas) barbers, 545 Merchant
Voit Alexander, assistant marker Golden Gate Laun-

dry, r. S s (510) Sixteenth, bet Valencia and Sec-
ond Av

Voit William H. A., teacher music, r. 329 Eddy
Volberg Charles C. (Schlueter k Volberg) r. Alameda
Volckers Joseph, butcher, r. S s Palmer, bet Whitney

and Bartlett
Voldt Jacob, captain schr North Beach, r. 2008 Powell
Volenzano Giuseppe, fisherman, r. 15 Vallejo
Volke Nicholas, cabinetmaker, r. 1504 Howard
Volker Charles J., solicitor, r. 928 Pacific
Volker Henry, bartender, r. 904 Kearny
Volknian Cliarles M., produce commission, 319

Washington, r. 2202 Jones
Volkman William, machinist, r. 911 Folsom
Volkman George F., shipping clerk Folger, Schilling

& Co., r. 104 Taylor
Volkmar Christian, packer Denicke Brothers, r. 72

Everett
VoU Frai cis W., mining operator, r. 1714 Post
VoU Henry (Wedemeyer & Voll) r. 7 Harlan PI
Vollers Charles, groceries and liquors, 971 Harrison
VoUers Hancker, drayman S. McHenry & Co., r. 641

Jessie
Vollers Harry, clerk Charles Vollers, r. 971 Harrison
VoUet Casper, milker Davidson & Scharetg
Vollmar H. R., r. 729 Pine
Vollmar James, real-estate agent, 40 California,

r. Alameda
Vollmer Adolph, fresco painter Moretti & Tr6z«ini, r.

108 Ellis
Vollmer Edward (I. Landflberger & Co.) r. 637 McAl-

lister

Vollmer Henry, liquor saloon, SW cor Pacific and
East, r. 724 Franklin

Vollmer John J., groceries and liquors, BE cor Turk
and Franklin

Vollmer Reinhard, baker, r. 4 Cedar Av
Vollmer. See Follmer
VoUum Frank, seaman schr Edward Parker
Volmer Anna Miss, patterns, 629 Market, r. 1708

' Dupont
Volmer Charlotte, widow, r. 1708 Dupont
Volmer Louis, photographer, r. 1708 Dupont
Volmer Rudolph, clerk, r. 1708 Duiiont
VolpertW. A., cigars, 229 5i Montgomery Av, r. 1406

Powell
Volpone Giovanni, Garibaldi Guard, 423 Broadway
Volz Andrew, plumber, r. 217 Third
Volz August, cooper John H. Holden, r. NW cor

McAllister and Buchanan

WINDOW SHADES.
Manufacturer of fine TVXNDOWSHADES for Private Resi-
deuces. Stores, Offices, etc., etc.

GEO.W.CLARK,
645 Market Street.


